

Kevin M. Komar

Form ADV Part 2B – Individual Disclosure Brochure Investment Adviser Representative

IAR CRD Number: 5554977

Office

6140 W Creek Rd Suite 200 Independence, OH 44131 (440) 888-6884 kevin@ko-advisors.com

UPDATED: 05/1/2024

This brochure is a supplement to the United Advisor Group ("UAG") Firm Brochure and provides information about your Investment Advisor Representative ("IAR"). Additional information about your IAR is also available on the SEC's website at www.advisorinfo.sec.gov.

Name: Kevin M. Komar Year Born: 1982

Educational Background and Business Experience

Education:

Bachelors Finance, Cleveland State University – 2011

Business Background (10 years):

03/2023 - Present, Investment Adviser Representative, United Advisor Group

03/2023 - Present, Registered Representative, Silver Oaks Securities Inc.

01/2011 - Present, Partner, Ko-Advisors, LLC

10/2017 - 02/2023, CFP, Cambridge Investment Research

06/2011 - 10/2017, Registered Rep, Invest Financial Corporation

Disciplinary Information

There are no legal or disciplinary events that are material to a client's or prospective client's evaluation of this advisory business.

Other Business Activities

Kevin M. Komar is a registered representative with an unaffiliated Broker Dealer. From time to time, he will offer clients recommendations or products in this separate capacity. Clients should be aware that these products or services pay a commission which can incentivize a recommendation which is based on compensation and on the best interests of the client. Clients are in no way required to utilize the services any representative of United Advisor Group in such individual's outside capacity.

Kevin M. Komar works at Silver Oaks Securities. Inc.

Additional Compensation

Kevin M. Komar does not receive any economic benefit from any person, company, or organization, other than United Advisor Group in exchange for providing clients advisory services through United Advisor Group. He may receive additional compensation for activities described above from his other business activities.

Supervision

As a representative of United Advisor Group, Kevin M. Komar is supervised by Raymond S. Gettins, the firm's Chief Compliance Officer. Raymond S. Gettins is responsible for ensuring that Kevin M. Komar adheres to all required regulations regarding the activities of an Investment Adviser Representative, as well as all policies and procedures outlined in the firm's Code of Ethics and compliance manual. The phone number for Raymond S. Gettins is (888) 242-4912.